adopted by Playtech in preparing such information, in accordance with UKLR 7.3.4R(3) and UKLR 7 Annex 2 Part 4.5R and
on the basis set out in the notes set out below.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the impact
of the Transaction as if it had been undertaken at an earlier date. As a result, the hypothetical financial position or results
included in the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information may differ from the Continuing Group's actual financial position
or results.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not constitute statutory financial statements within the meaning of
section 434 of the UK Companies Act 2006, as amended from time to time.

Shareholders and potential investors should read the whole of the announcement and not rely solely on the information in
this Appendix 2.

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE CONTINUING GROUP AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2023

Playtech
Group

(Note 1)
 €'m

Target Group
(Note 2)

 €'m

Purchase price
allocation

adjustments
(Note 3)

 €'m

Intercompany
adjustments

(Note 4)
 €'m

Estimated
Net

proceeds
(Note 5)

 €'m

Pro forma
net assets

 €'m
ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 350.2 (82.6) (170.6) - - 97.0
Right of use assets 71.0 (22.6) - - - 48.4
Intangible assets 881.2 (405.8) (35.5) - - 439.9
Investments in associates 51.5 (1.6) - - - 49.9
Other investments 92.8 - - - - 92.8
Derivative financial assets 827.8 - - - - 827.8
Trade receivables 1.9 (1.9) - - - -
Deferred tax asset 62.5 - - - - 62.5
Other non-current assets 137.0 (11.1) - - - 125.9
Non-current assets 2,475.9 (525.6) (206.1) - - 1,744.2
Trade receivables 207.1 (78.4) - - - 128.7
Other receivables 100.5 (73.4) - 16.7 - 43.8
Inventories 6.8 (0.5) - - - 6.3
Cash and cash equivalents 516.2 (227.4) - - 119.9 408.7

830.6 (379.7) - 16.7 119.9 587.5
Assets classified as held for sale 19.3 (19.3) - - - -
Current assets 849.9 (399.0) - 16.7 119.9 587.5
TOTAL ASSETS 3,325.8 (924.6) (206.1) 16.7 119.9 2,331.7
LIABILITIES
Bonds 646.1 - - - (348.6) 297.5
Lease liability 61.9 (21.1) - - - 40.8
Deferred revenues 1.8 - - - - 1.8
Deferred tax liability 161.6 (81.0) (71.8) - - 8.8
Contingent consideration 5.8 (0.4) - - - 5.4
Provisions for risks and charges 8.9 (8.9) - - - -
Other non-current liabilities 34.8 (12.5) - 2.5 - 24.8
Non-current liabilities 920.9 (123.9) (71.8) 2.5 (348.6) 379.1
Trade payables 66.9 (24.9) - - - 42.0
Lease liability 24.9 (4.8) - - - 20.1
Progressive operators' jackpots
and security deposits

111.0

(14.1)

-

-

- 96.9

Client funds 41.9 (37.7) - - - 4.2
Income tax payable 14.0 (2.9) - - - 11.1
Gaming and other taxes payable 116.1 (110.8) - - - 5.3
Deferred revenues 4.4 (0.8) - - - 3.6
Contingent consideration 0.4 (0.4) - - - -
Provisions for risks and charges 0.6 - - - - 0.6
Other payables 217.5 (75.0) - 0.4 - 142.9
 597.7 (271.4) - 0.4 - 326.7
Liabilities directly associated
with assets classified as held for
sale

1.0

(1.0)

-

-

- -
Current liabilities 598.7 (272.4) - 0.4 - 326.7
TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,519.6 (396.3) (71.8) 2.9 (348.6) 705.8
Net assets 1,806.2 (528.3) (134.3) 13.8 468.5 1,625.9

Notes:

1.   The net assets of the Playtech Group have been extracted without material adjustment from the audited
consolidated financial statements of Playtech as at 31 December 2023.

2.   These adjustments remove the assets and liabilities of the Target Group. The financial information has been
extracted without any adjustments from the unaudited historical financial information as set out in Appendix 1 to this
announcement.

3.   Purchase price allocation adjustments are removing the net book value of assets acquired on the original
acquisition of the Target Group in 2018, as at 31 December 2023, including goodwill arising following this